M
O
V
M
O
V
压敏电阻
Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV) SFV25S 系列 Series

All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.0
3
型号说明  Part Numbering System
SFV  25 S  471  -  K  N  K  A  BUL  -  001
流水号  Other Options
 工作温度  Operating Temp.
 N: 环氧树脂包封     Epoxy Coating     85 °C
浪涌等级  Surge Level
K: 标准型       Standard Type
*更多细节请参照包装信息
*For More Details Refer To Packaging Information.
引脚类型   Lead Types
A: 直线型引线       Straight  Lead
E: 直带型端子       Straight Strap Terminals
包装 & 引脚长度  Packaging & Lead Length
散装：散装+标准长度
BUL:  Bulk +  Standard Lead Length
散装：散装+切脚至长度 3.5mm（范围：2.5mm-6mm)
C35: Bulk + Cut to 3.5 mm   (Range:2.5 mm to 6 mm)
 电压公差 Voltage Tolerance
 K : ±10%
 J : ±5%
 S : 特殊定制 Special Tolerance
产品类别  Product Category
压敏电阻
Setfuse Varistor
标称压敏电压  Nominal Varistor Voltage
220: 22×100 = 22V
471: 47×101 = 470 V
122: 12×102 = 1200 V
基片尺寸 Bare Disk Dimension
正方形 S  25: 25×25  mm
形状  Disk Shape
S: 正方形 Square
M
O

Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV) SFV25S 系列 Series
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
厦门赛尔特电子有限公司版权所有
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.0
5
尺寸 Dimensions (mm)
型号
Model
L W
(Max.)
W1           W2                      H
(Max.)
H1                     T
(Max.)
T1           d                   F       F1
SFV25S220 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.2  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 0.8 - 2.2
SFV25S270 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.5  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 0.9 - 2.4
SFV25S330 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.8  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.0 - 2.6
SFV25S390 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 5.1  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.1 - 2.8
SFV25S470 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.3  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 0.9 - 2.4
SFV25S560 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.5  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.0 - 2.6
SFV25S680 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.8  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.2 - 2.9
SFV25S820 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.1  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 0.9 - 2.3
SFV25S101 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.3  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.0 - 2.5
SFV25S121 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.5  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.1 - 2.7
SFV25S151 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.8  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.4 - 3.0
SFV25S181 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.3  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.1 - 2.6
SFV25S201 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.4  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.2 - 2.7
SFV25S221 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.5  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.3 - 2.8
SFV25S241 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.6  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.4 - 2.9
SFV25S271 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 4.8  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.5 - 3.1
SFV25S301 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 5.0  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.6 - 3.3
SFV25S331 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 5.2  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.7 - 3.4
SFV25S361 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 5.4  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.8 - 3.6
SFV25S391 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 5.6  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 1.9 - 3.8
SFV25S431 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 5.8  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.0 - 4.0
SFV25S471 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 6.1  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.3 - 4.3
SFV25S511 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 6.3  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.5 - 4.5
SFV25S561 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 6.6  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.8 - 4.8
SFV25S621 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 7.0  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 3.1 - 5.1
SFV25S681 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 7.4  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 3.5 - 5.5
SFV25S751 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 7.8  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 3.9 - 5.9
SFV25S821 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 8.3  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 4.3 - 6.3
SFV25S911 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 8.8  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 4.9 - 6.9
SFV25S102 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 9.4  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 5.4 - 7.4
SFV25S112 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 10.0  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 6.0 - 8.0
SFV25S122 12.0±3.0  28 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 30 2.00±0.05 10.6  0.50±0.05 2.50±0.05 18.0±1.0 6.6 - 8.6
W T
H
W1
L

All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.0
6
尺寸  Dimensions (mm)
型号
Model
L W
(Max.)
H
(Max.)
T
(Max.)
d           F F1
SFV25S220K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.6  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.0 - 3.9
SFV25S270K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.9  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.1 - 4.1
SFV25S330K 16.0±3.0  28 30 7.2  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.3 - 4.3
SFV25S390K 16.0±3.0  28 30 7.5  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.5 - 4.5
SFV25S470K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.7  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.1 - 4.1
SFV25S560K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.9  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.3 - 4.3
SFV25S680K 16.0±3.0  28 30 7.2  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.6 - 4.6
SFV25S820K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.5  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.0 - 4.0
SFV25S101K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.7  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.2 - 4.2
SFV25S121K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.9  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.4 - 4.4
SFV25S151K 16.0±3.0  28 30 7.2  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.7 - 4.7
SFV25S181K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.7  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.3 - 4.3
SFV25S201K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.8  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.4 - 4.4
SFV25S221K 16.0±3.0  28 30 6.9  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.5 - 4.5
SFV25S241K 16.0±3.0  28 30 7.0  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.6 - 4.6
SFV25S271K 16.0±3.0  28 30 7.2  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 2.8 - 4.8
SFV25S301K 16.0±3.0  28 30 7.4  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 3.0 - 5.0
SFV25S331K 16.0±3.0  28 30 7.6  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 3.1 - 5.1
SFV25S361K 16.0±3.0  28 30 7.8  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 3.3 - 5.3
SFV25S391K 16.0±3.0  28 30 8.0  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 3.5 - 5.5
SFV25S431K 16.0±3.0  28 30 8.2  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 3.7 - 5.7
SFV25S471K 16.0±3.0  28 30 8.5  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 4.0 - 6.0
SFV25S511K 16.0±3.0  28 30 8.7  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 4.2 - 6.2
SFV25S561K 16.0±3.0  28 30 9.0  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 4.5 - 6.5
SFV25S621K 16.0±3.0  28 30 9.4  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 4.8 - 6.8
SFV25S681K 16.0±3.0  28 30 9.8  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 5.2 - 7.2
SFV25S751K 16.0±3.0  28 30 10.2  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 5.6 - 7.6
SFV25S821K 16.0±3.0  28 30 10.7  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 6.0 - 8.0
SFV25S911K 16.0±3.0  28 30 11.2  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 6.6 - 8.6
SFV25S102K 16.0±3.0  28 30 11.8  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 7.1 - 9.1
SFV25S112K 16.0±3.0  28 30 12.4  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 7.7 - 9.7
SFV25S122K 16.0±3.0  28 30 13.0  1.20±0.05 18.0±1.0 8.3 - 10.3
直型引线  Straight Lead
备注：以上数据仅供参考
The above data is for reference only.
M

(For reference
only )
@1 kHz
安规认证
Agency Approvals
Vac Vdc Min. Max. VC IP In Imax
(J) (pF)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (kA) (kA) UL cUL TUV CQC
SFV25S220K 14 18 20 24 43 35 1.5 3 20 35000 ● ● ○ ○
SFV25S270K 17 22 24 31 53 35 3 6 33 30000 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S330K 20 26 30 36 65 35 4 8 42 24500 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S390K 25 31 35 43 77 35 4 8 49 21000 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S470K 30 38 42 52 93 35 4 8 60 17250 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S560K 35 45 50 62 110 35 5 10 72 14500 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S680K 40 56 61 75 135 35 5 10 85 9500 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S820K 50 65 74 90 135 175 10 25 98 8800 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S101K 60 85 90 110 165 175 10 25 122 7200 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S121K 75 100 108 132 200 175 10 25 146 6000 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S151K 95 125 135 165 250 175 10 25 185 4400 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S181K 115 150 162 198 300 175 10 25 218 3650 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S201K 130 170 180 220 340 175 10 25 252 3300 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S221K 140 180 198 242 360 175 10 25 280 3000 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S241K 150 200 216 264 395 175 10 25 302 2800 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S271K 175 225 243 297 455 175 10 25 340 2450 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S301K 190 250 270 330 500 175 10 25 375 2200 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S331K 210 275 297 363 550 175 10 25 410 2050 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S361K 230 300 324 396 595 175 10 25 465 1850 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S391K 250 320 351 429 650 175 10 25 520 1700 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S431K 275 350 387 473 710 175 10 25 575 1600 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S471K 300 385 423 517 775 175 10 25 630 1450 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S511K 320 415 459 561 845 175 10 25 665 1300 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S561K 350 460 504 616 925 175 10 25 720 1200 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S621K 385 505 558 682 1025 175 10 25 790 1100 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S681K 420 560 612 748 1120 175 10 25 790 1000 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S751K 460 615 675 825 1240 175 10 25 825 900 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S821K 510 670 738 902 1355 175 10 25 840 800 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S911K 550 745 819 1001 1500 175 10 25 900 700 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S102K 625 825 900 1100 1650 175 10 25 950 660 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S112K 680 895 990 1210 1815 175 10 25 1040 615 ● ● ● ○
SFV25S122K 750 1000 1080 1320 1980 175 10 25 1170 555 ● ● ● ○
备注 Note：●  已认证 Approved               ○  无认证 Unauthorized
javascript:;
M